



## **BMI Federal Credit Union Donates to Columbus Humane**

Dublin, Ohio (February 19, 2020) – BMI Federal Credit Union BMI Federal Credit Union donates to Columbus Humane, sponsoring the Defend Your Friend 5k. The event takes place on October 12, 2020 at Scioto Audubon Metro Park. All proceeds from this 5K benefit the life-saving work of Columbus Humane's Cruelty Investigations Department, the lead law enforcement agency in Franklin County for cruelty investigations, making over 6,000 visits each year.

## **About Columbus Humane**

Since 1883, the mission of Columbus Humane is to fight animal cruelty, help animals in need, and advocate for their well-being. Today, they are a team of experts — skilled, caring and innovative people dedicated to their mission. But they can't do it alone. Columbus Humane is not a government agency, and they do not receive general operating support from national organizations. Rather, they rely on the support of private donors for more than 92% of our funding and remarkable volunteers to make our work possible.

## **About BMI Federal Credit Union**

BMI Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution open to anyone that lives, works, worships or attends school in Franklin, Licking, Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, Union, Delaware or Morrow County. Founded in 1936, the mission of BMI Federal Credit Union is to improve the financial lives of its members and the community it serves.

BMI Federal Credit Union provides a wealth of products and services, including its award-winning Financial Education Program. The Credit Union has been recognized as a "Best Employer in Ohio" for eleven consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the #1 Best Local Credit Union for the 2018, 2019, and 2020 Columbus Dispatch's CBUS Top Picks. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit <a href="https://www.bmifcu.org">www.bmifcu.org</a>. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.

## Contact:

Carolyn Hucek Vice President of Marketing c\_hucek@bmifcu.org 614.707.4120